e e —

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD AMNGLE PROJECTION : 680088 <_F 680088 /home/us01b926/DMTECmod :
PART ey FIRST S TERMINAL NAME CRIMPING DATA —1 L EADMAKER MECH POST FEED |

NUMBER JSED ST A TNING MACHINE GUARD MINT AMPIN DUAL LANCE S| B NeH MO MEeH—PRE—EER O

6BU0BE — 1 A 804400~ 1 PLATE (REF) (REFD [NECHNN | Al A R e 3| BENEH—MOBE—6 MEEH PRe Ceen g |

— N e . \
= ﬁ —— ggggtgg ~ - S - REF [REF[REF] - | F 22594-6 NUT, HEX (1/2-20) 70 &

' ' e = Uol £ 002 2V RF REF I REF| - | B 2406281 PLATE, ADJUSTMENT 53 |0

C 043 £.002 22 REF  REF REF| - B 2406261 SHAFT, PIVOT 68 |

D NOT USED REF | REF (REF| - | B D40633-1 BUSHING 67 |

R E— p— - REF | REF (REF| - | & 4556801 LEVER, INTERMEDIATE b6 |

BRET  (REES REF [REF TREF| - | B D40629-1 BLOCK, PIVOT 5| Do

y iR 059 - =2 18 RiF (REF [REF| - | & 240630-2 SCREW, ADJ FEED ROD ¥ |

AMP-O-LECTRIC & TERM GUARD C TERMINATOR GUARD INSUL . 098 F .0BO-.110 RIF | REF | REF - B JA0R59-73 PIN, CAM ROLLER 53 !

FEED APPLINST  [SET UP GAGE [LAYOUT REF | REF TREF| - | B 2406581 ROLLER, CAM 52 1

- 346 20E8-8040 4585371 L1528 RIFIREE REF| - | B 454396-2 ROD, FEED & |

TERM APPL SFPEC 114-%7001 WIRE STRIFP LENGTH — FHF | REF | REF — A 45471781 GUIDE, FEED ROD RO |

129 REF |REF (REF| - | ¢ 454220~ CAP, RAM 5g |

Ll 21 -1c 3-354779-7 PIN, WIRE DISC (.317%)C |128 REF |REF (REF| - | D 454485-1 HOUS NG 58 |

g Ll 21 -1c 2-354779-0 PIN, WIRE DISC (.3090)B |127 57 \
b Ll 21 -1c 3547794 PIN, WIRE DISC (.3010)A |126 1 - | B £90542-2 PAWL, FEED 56 |
= 1 - | A 9869501 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION |125 REF | REF (REF| - | B 240624~ PIN, FEED FINGER 55 |
- REF | REF|REF] - | A 21045-3 RING,RET "C”(£.187)FD FING PIN| |24 REF [REF TREF| - | B £31499-1 SPRING, FEED FINGER o4 b
= 123 REF | REF (REF| - | B 5305411 HOLDER, FEED FINGER 53 |
= REF | REF|REF] - | A 5-21028-1 PIN,SLT SPR(4.125%.500 ADJ ROD | 122 REF | REF (REF| - | & 4556791 LEVER, TERMINAL FEED ARM | 52 \
i T - A A-21028-0 PIN,SLT SPR(#.093x.75)ST GDE PL | 121 51 :
o REF [ REFIREF] - | A 1-21030-1 PIN, DOWEL (. 187x.50)LEVER | 120 50 |
2 ROEF | REFJREF] - A 1-21030-6 PIN, DOWEL (. 187x1. 250 HOUSING | 119 - - B 6b30602-6 CAM, PRE-FEED 1 5/8 5T 49 }
z 118 - | - | B BEY0B02-5 CAM, PRE-FFED 1 1,/8 ST | 48 |
o 1 - | A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10)ADJ BLOCK | 117 1 - | B £EI0501-4 CAM, POST-FEED 1 5/8 ST | 47 \
E RAF | REF | REF - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10) ADJ PLATE IRRS) ] — B 4594551 APFLICATOR, BASIC (SUBASSYY | 4b :
REF [ REFIREF] - | A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10) FEED GDE ROD | 115 1 - | A ERCIEE PLUG, NYLON 45 |

I P 2 - A 210242 WASHER, LOCK (#4) FRONT STP GUIDE| 114 ] - C 455673-b RAM 44 :

113 1 ~- | A £S0125-1 WASHER, LAMINATED 43| ¢

112 1 ~- | A £90124-3 WASHER, RAM 42 |

4| A 4 | - | A 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (#8)STRIPPER | 111 1 — | A 7-21002-9 BOLT, CRIMPER(5/16x1.00)| 41 |

REF [ REFIREF] - | A 21899-4 WASHER, FLAT (85/16) SCREW ADJ] 110 1 - | A 23241-6 BALL, STEEL 40 \

109 1 ~- | A 5S0170-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39 |

108 1 - | c BS0142-1 DISC, INSULATION 38 |

REF | REF[REF] - | A 21018-5 NUT, HEX (5-32) FEED ADJ 107 1 - | D 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37 |

106 1 ~- | A D2480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36 |

105 1 - | B £S0212-1 POST, RAM 35 \

104 34 |

T - A J1009-2 SCR, SKT SET(1/4-20%.25 LWRAM | 103 REF | REF | REF - D A455675-1 PLATE, BASE 33 \

[ Py 2] -] & 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE (#2x.13) 1D PLATE| 102 1 — | A £30432-3 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT 2 |0
=OF | REF | REF - A h=23715-5 SCR, PAN HD (5-32x1.50)FEED ADJ | 107 3 \

1 - | B 461264—1 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 100 REF [REF TREF| - | B 4556891 BLOCK, STRIP GUIDE ADJ | 30 |

Pl 2| -] oA 3-21002-0 SCR, BHC (10-32x.88)DRAG | 99 1 - | c 455671 -1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 9 |

1 — | A 22733-8 SCR,BHC (8-32x.338 LW ANVIL| 98 ] - | c 1-455388-7 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28 |

REF | REF|REF| - | A 2-21002-9 SCR, BHC (10-32x. 75) CAP 37 ] ] > | - | & 1 -22284-0 SPRING, DRAG D7 |

REF | REF[REF] - | A D-22733-8 SCR, BHC (1/4-20x%.62) HOUSING | 96 1 - | B £I0546—1 | EVER, DRAG RELEASE 6 |

REF [ REFIREF] - | A 2-21002-7 SCR, BHC (10-32x.50056 ADJ BLOCK| 95 1 - | B D40792-1 DRAG, TERMINAL 05 |

; 5 | - | & 2-21002-2 SCR, BHC (8-32x.50) SHEAR | 94 1 - | D 5-630504-3 GUIDE, STRIP (REAR) 04 |

33 1 ~- | A £S0438-1 GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 23 |

92 22 |

1 — | A 1-21002-7 SCR, BHC (5-32x. 38) CAM 91 REF | REF TREF| — | & 4-22284-9 SPRING, FEED RETURN 21| B

30 20 |

89 1 - | B 817375-1 STRIPPER 19 |

88 18 \

87 17 |

T - A 2-22603-0 SCR,HEX HD(B-32x.31)FEED FINGER | Bb ] - B EYT1BEY - GUARD, CHIP (FRONT) 16 \

P P D - | A 1-21000-3 SCR, SHC (4-40x. 25)F ST GUIDE | 85 15 |

1 ] 3 - A 2-21000-7 SCR, SHC (B-32x.50) 5TRIPPER g4 14 |

E ROEF | REF | REF [ = A 3=21000-7 SCR, SHC (10-32x. 7S)FEED ROD 6D | B3 13 :
REF | REF[REF] - | A 3-21000-6 SCR, SHC (10-32x.62)FD ADJ BLK | 82 1 - | A 5-22280-0 SPRING, SHEAR 12 |

1 - | A 3-21000-4 SCR, SHC (10-32x.38)56 ADJ BL | 81 1 - | B 530461 - STOP, SHEAR 17 |

REF [REFTREF] - | A 3-21000-4 SCR, SHC (10-32x. 38)PIVOT BLK]| 80 1 - | c 5304591 HOLDER, SHEAR (FRONT) 10—

g /3 REF| - | - | B 455745—1 GUARD, WINDOW 79 ] 1 - | c 462006-1 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) 3 |
I 3| RETF - | - | B 579532— INSERT, GUARD 78 1 1 - | c 7-854014-5 ANV IL s |
i 77 7 |
= £ 76 /N 1 - | c 3-458141-7 CRIMPER, WIRE 5 \
| - 75 1 - | c D-455883-0 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT)| S |
| e 1 - | A 590E03—1 SPRING, ASSIST 74 1 - | B D-238011-2 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4 |
Bl o 1 - | A 23030-1 SCR, SHC (5-32x.25 SL) INS DISC | 73 VA 1 - | c 4-683453-9 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3 ‘
| & POST FEED_ | 5/8 STROKE| PRE FEED 1 1/8 STROKE | PRE FEED 1 5/8 STROKE | /N LLCOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. R [REF[REC] - [ A 4581031 WASHER, SPECIAL 72 [ -Jc 455888~ SPACER, CRIMPER 2 |
- A REF |REF[REF] - | A 5905171 SPACER 71 : 1 - | c 856358-2 CRIMPER, WIRE 1 |

; CrEASE LIGHTLY. —13 —12 | = UM SDIWZGE PART NO DESCRIPTION ILgM -5 | —Z @ = UM SDIWZGE PART NO DESCRIPTION I&gM :
A CUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN OPERATING ' T ~——— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) N T ~——— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) Al

APPLICATOR IN A BENCH MACHINE QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST QTY REQD PER ASSY FARTS LIST :

o DIMENSIONS IN INCHES. [MATL _ HT TR _ FIN _ |
5 HOTATED 1B SolAalEd 1807 RUTATED 1807 A L UBRICATE DATILY USING NO. 20 MACHINE OTL. D0 NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _ |
& . : : TOLERANCES UNLESS |
1N T OR G TERMINATOR K TERMINATOR G TERMINATOR c  ITEMS WITH QTY OF REF SPECIFIED (EXCEPRT oTHERMISE SPeCTFTeD:  [OR T O T L I R |
o = [Too ] FEADMARER BENLA MALHINE ITEMS 78 AND 79) ARE USED ON ITEM 465. 5 PLC DEC +- CHK 4/11/94 REL 5/18/34 rorriSeurg, P 17105-3608 |
g % A A2 | ECN 0150-0718-03 TE | 7-03 N NAMEC —— e MACHINE REF :
E 2 S1oT | Al | 0150-7438-96,REACT-2 | TB |12-96 QB%E?E;{URE: N olUE FEED HUM APFPLICATOR MINI APPL :
e SIFl T wevision eeromn L aee [oave | Seb b S | = D 580088 Gl ae |
T N R | 5 S - 4 5 so775 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING |

|




